
EM Submission:

Adopted: -

Resolution: fI4iini

Resolution Authorizing an Award of $407,524 in CDBG Funds to the

By the EM:

Flint Fire Department for the Purchase of a Fire Truck

On July 25, 2011, Flint City Council adopted Resolution No. 111006 approving the
proposed funding allocations of the 2011-12 Annual Action Plan of the Consolidated Plan.

A substantial amendment to the plan was processed in accordance with the City’s
Citizen’s Participation Plan, by publishing a notice
along with the proposed amendments as follows:

of the 30 day public comment period

From To

COF Rehab COF Fire Dept.- Fire
238-748.102- Truck $407,524.00
805.327 10,042.00 238-748.160-805.066

CDBG
Uncommitted
Public Svc
238-748.104-
700.100 6,881.14

COF code
Enforcement
238-748.1 40-
805.351 6,162.52

COF Clearance &
Demolition
238-748.1 50-
805.076 15,720.79

COF Smith village
Neighborhood
Improvements
238-748.181-
805.101 2,601.37

COF Parks Public
Facilities
Improvements
238-748.210-
805.051 8,005.22



COF Parks Public
Services
238-748.210-
805.101 18,000.00

COF Parks
Facilities
Improvements
238-748.214-
805.052 250,000.00

COF Parks Sr.
Centers
238-748.215-
805.052 90,110.96
TOTAL $407,524.00 $407,524.00

CDBG funding to purchase a fire truck has been made available in the amount of
$407,524 through the amendment process. These funds are available in account no 238-
748.160-805.066

IT IS RESOLVED, that the appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to do all
things necessary to enter into a CDBG funded contract with the Flint Fire Department in
the amount of $407,524 for the purchase of a fire truck.

EM DISPOSITION

APPROV)P BY

~

Fi~WIce Director

Enact

p I

Fail

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

Dated —
)9~

TO FORM:

Peter M.
Chief Legal Officer

Reso Award of CDBG funds to FF0 for Fire Truck



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW FORM

DATE:
June 12, 2012

Agenda Item Title:
Resolution Authorizing an Award of $407,524 in CDBG Funds to the Flint Fire Department
for the Purchase of a Fire Truck

Prepared By:
The Department of Community and Economic Development

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:
This resolution is to authorize the award of $407,524 to the Flint Fire Department for the
purchase a fire truck

In accordance with the City’s Citizen’s participation and HUD regulations, a notice of the
proposed amendment was published along with the time period allowed for the public to
comment on the amendment. The comment period ended May 27, 2012.

Financial Implications:
None.

Suspension/Debarment (EPLS) form completed? Yes X NIA_________
Please complete form if contract is federally funded and greater than $25,000. Form is
available in the shared drive for grants administration:\DCED\Forms\Good Standing Form
EPLS. The EPLS verification should be included in the resulting contract. Follow form
instructions for carrying out the EPLS verification

Budgeted Expenditu,e: Yes ____ No____ Please explain, if no:

Re~eweda nd approved byC. Chesh ier. __________

Date

Pre-encumbered: Yes X No____ Requisition #_“a C /~R5/ 2—~

Other Implications (i.e.. collective bargaining):
There are no known implications.

Staff Recommen ation: St. ecommends approv I of this resolution.

Staff Person. 3 4t ~__— __________________

Tracy B. kinson, lirector David Solis,


